PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5095681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS LÖDDING	07/17/2018
THOMAS MÜLLER	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENBERGER HOCHFREQUENZTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 1
City:	FRIDOLFING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	83413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16102805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (800) 590-2814

Email:contact@dickerson.deCorrespondent Name:DAVID P. DICKERSONAddress Line 1:GARTENSTRASSE 51

Address Line 4: FREISING, GERMANY 85354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. DICKERSON
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Dickerson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROSE-0032_assignment_MUELLER#page1.tif source=ROSE-0032_assignment_LOEDDING#page1.tif

PATENT 505048928 REEL: 046784 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas MÜLLER, currently residing at Göllsteinbichl 3, 83471 Berchtesgaden, Germany, hereby affirm that, to the extent that the following enumerated rights have not already been conveyed to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG, having its place of business at Hauptstraße 1, 83413 Fridolfing, Germany, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively called "Assignee") by virtue of German law relating to employee inventions, in particular the Arbeitnehmererfindergesetz (ArbNErfG), I hereby convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to European patent application 17 186 515.7 filed on August 16, 2017 entitled "STECKVERBINDER-ANORDNUNG".

This Assignment includes said application, any application claiming priority from said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for any inventions described in said application, and the Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Fridolfing, this A day of	Tely
2018.	
Muller Honas	
Thomas MÜLLER	

Before me this A day of ______, 2018, personally appeared Thomas MÜLLER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Witness' signature: Witness' name (please print): Witness' address (please print):

With my signature, I confirm that Assignee accepts the above assignment.

represented by its duly authorized officer

Printed name: Bernd Rosenberger Position: Member of the managing board Place, date: Tridology, July 17, 2018

PATENT REEL: 046784 FRAME: 0605

.ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas LÖDDING, currently residing at Vachendorfer Ring 23, 83278 Traunstein, Germany, hereby affirm that, to the extent that the following enumerated rights have not already been conveyed to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG, having its place of business at Hauptstraße 1, 83413 Fridolfing, Germany, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively called "Assignee") by virtue of German law relating to employee inventions, in particular the Arbeitnehmererfindergesetz (ArbNErfG), I hereby convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to European patent application 17 186 515.7 filed on August 16, 2017 entitled "STECKVERBINDER-ANORDNUNG".

This Assignment includes said application, any application claiming priority from said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for any inventions described in said application, and the Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Fridolfing, this $\widehat{\mathcal{M}}$ day of	- Tely
2018.	
Cold)
Thomas LÖDDING	

14 , 2018, personally appeared Thomas LÖDDING known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Witness' signature:

Witness' name (please print):

Witness' address (please print):

signature, I confirm that Assignee accepts the above assignment.

Assigne

represented by its duly authorized officer

Printed name: Bernd Rosenberger Position: Member of the managing board

Place, date: Fridoling, July 17, 20

PATENT

REEL: 046784 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 08/14/2018